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Apologies: Frank Molinaro, Liz and George Guiver, Pippa Birch, Marg George.  

Guests: Win Tan, Greg Rowell 

Reports:  

Secretary/Publicity: Judy 

Hall reported about the 

half page advertisement in 

the current edition of the 

Warrandyte Diary – with 

information about our 

donations last year.  

Tunstall Market: Steve 

Latimer has circulated the 

market roster by email 

and at the meeting – 

hoping to get support 

from the Montessori 

parents and some of the 

local scout troup.  

Community: Rob Edwards reported on the Hunter Valley Bus Tragedy Fund – a 2nd pay out of $10,000 is 

being made to all those affected – and a 3rd will be made prior to the fund closing at the end of August. All 

Recipients have been given exactly the same amount. Rob expressed his admiration for the way the fund 

has been organized.  

Op Shop: communications with the local council about the signs above the Op Shop is ongoing.  

 

 

A NOTE FROM THE Editor  
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Guest Speaker: Greg Rowell – manager of the 

Warrandyte Riverside Market took us though an update of 

the market and logistics.  

Greg said, based on current predictions of a hot summer, 

that at least one market is likely to be cancelled this 

summer due to projected bush fire/heat risk. Here are 

some of Greg’s slides.  
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UP COMING PROGRAMME  

 Tuesday 25th July  

Club Meeting – Grand Hotel Warrandyte 
 

Guest Speakers: Bambi Gordon and Greg Rowell from the WOO will 
talk to us about strategies that may help us to increase our 
membership. This is a topic that is essential to the continuation of our 
club so we hope to have EVERYONE who is in town to come and 
contribute.  

 
Chair:       Rob Edwards/Don Kinnear    
Greeter:   Ian Thomlinson    
Property: Louise Latimer  

Sunday 30th July  

 

Tuesday 1st August 
No Meeting 

 

Saturday 5th August 

 

Tuesday 8th August 

Meeting – Grand Hotel Warrandyte  
Guest Speaker Vanessa Virgato – The new manager at the Warrandyte 
Neighbourhood House will update us on their activities and thoughts 
for the coming year.  
 
Chair:         Louise Latimer   
Property:   Steve Latimer   
Greeter:     Kay Thorogood 

Wed 16th August  
Social Night Ringwood RSL – RSVP Marianne Mooney.  

 
  

Tuesday 22nd August 

Club Meeting  
Guest Speaker:-  Derek Bradshaw from Now and Not Yet will update us 
on the activitie of this very successful social enterprise. 
  
Chair: Stephen Ennor   
Property: Rob Edwards 
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Greeter: Tony Mooney  

Sunday 27TH August  

 

 
Tuesday 29th August No meeting  

Saturday 2nd September  Warrandyte Market  

Tuesday 5th September No Meeting 

Tuesday 12th September 

Club Meeting 
Guest Speaker: David Tynan from The Warrandyte Repair Café will 

talk to us about the enterpise.  
Chair: Ian Thomlinson  
Property: Kevin Hall  
Greeter: Bob McKenzie   

Wed 20th September  
Social Night Ringwoood RSL – RSVP to Marianne Mooney  

 

Sunday 24th September Tunstall Market  

Tuesday 26th September Club Meeting 

Tuesday 3rd October No meeting 

Saturday 7th October Warrandyte Riverside Market 

Tuesday 10th October 

Club Meeting 
Guest Speaker: Ron Brooks will talk about the UNICEF Foreign Currency 
Project he has managed for many years.  
Chair: Bob McKenzie 
Greeter: David George  
Property:  Frank Molinaro   

Tuesday 17 or Wed. 18th  Social Night 

Tuesday 24th October Club Meeting  

Sunday 29th October Tunstall Market  

Sat 4th November Warrandyte Riverside Market 

Tuesday 7th Nov Melbourne Cup Day no meeting 

Tuesday 14th Nov Club Meeting 

Tuesday 21st Nov  Social night 

Sunday 26th Nov Tunstall Market 

Tuesday 28th Nov Club Meeting  

Saturday 2nd December Warrandyte Riverside Market 
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Sunday 3rd Dec Tunstall Christmas Market 

Tuesday 5th Dec No meeting 

Tuesday 12th Dec Club Christmas Party 

Tuesday 19th Dec  Christmas Break until 16 Janurary (Social BBQ)  
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